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PENNSYLVANIA ONE CALL SYSTEMS INC. NOTICE

ACT 287 SERIAL NUMBER:

20142473042

J.M.R. ENGINEERING, L.L.C. DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OF THE
LOCATIONS FOR EXISTING SUBSURFACE UTILITY LINES, STRUCTURES, ETC. SHOWN
ON THE PLANS, NOR DOES JMR ENGINEERING, LLC GUARANTEE THAT ALL
SUBSURFACE UTILITY LINES, STRUCTURES, ETC. ARE SHOWN. CONTRACTOR SHALL
VERIFY THE LOCATION AND ELEVATIONS OF ALL SUBSURFACE UTILITY LINES,
STRUCTURES, ETC. BEFORE THE START OF WORK, BY CALLING THE PENNSYLVANIA

ONE CALL SYSTEM AT 1-800-242-1776.

UTILITIES NOTIFIED:

CHESTER WATER AUTHORITY
CHESTER HEIGHTS BOROUGH
AQUA PA

COMCAST

PECO

LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS

SOUTHWEST DEL. CTY. MUN. AUTHORITY

SUNOCO
VERIZON

TAX PARCEL #42-3-89
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UNITED AMERICAN MECHANICS &
UNITED DAUGHTERS AMERICAN

CEMETERY ASSOC.
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BOUNDARY LINE

LEGAL RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE
SETBACK LINE

- ADJOINER PROPERTY LINE
— EXISTING EDGE OF PAVING

£U EXISTING UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC
w EXISTING WATER
7 EXISTING TELEPHONE LINE

EXISTING 2° CONTOURS

EXISTING 10° CONTOURS
PROPOSED LOT LINE

EXISTING SLOPES 15-25%
EXISTING SLOPES 25+

TN~ N EXISTING TREE LINE
"~/ PROPOSED TREE LINE

PARKING TABULATION:
REQUIRED PARKING

REQUIRED PARKING

TOTAL REQUIRED PER USE TYPE:
INDOOR RECREATION: SPORTS CLUB
62,994 S.F. @ 1 SPACE/250 S.F. = 252

PROPOSED PARKING

GENERAL NOTES:

ZONING INFORMATION

1.
ZONING: | (INDUSTRIAL)

CURRENT USE: BUILDING AND PARKING LOTS 2.

REQUIRED

TRACT AREA 217,800 S F. 3.
BUILDING AREA, MAX. 25% .
IMPERVIOUS AREA, MAX. 50% :
BUILDING HEIGHT, MAX. 35 FT.

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE HEIGHT, MAX. 50% HEIGHT OF TALLEST

PRINCIPLE STRUCTURE
LOT WIDTH, (MIN):

6.
@ BUILDING LINE 300 FT.

@ RIGHT-OF-WAY 200 FT.
BUILDING TO COMMON PARKING 10 FT. 7.
BUILDING FROM TRACT (MIN):
LIKE ZONED 75 FT. 8.
RESIDENTIAL 200 FT.
OTHER DISTRICTS 100 FT. 9.
PARKING SETBACKS (MIN):
LIKE ZONED 20 FT. 10.
RESIDENTIAL 100 FT.
OTHER DISTRICTS 25FT.
SURFACE PARKING ARES TO 30 FT.

STREET ULTIMATE RIGHT-OF-WAY

BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHY INFORMATION SHOWN FROM 'BACTON HILL BUSINESS PARK', DATED NOVEMBER 21, 2006, PREPARED BY
NAVE NEWELL, INC., KING OF PRUSSIA, PA.

PROJECT BENCHMARK: PHYSICAL CENTERLINE INTERSECTION OF BACTON HILL ROAD AND NORTHERLY DRIVEWAY OPPOSITE PROPERTY
PER U.S.G.S.. DATUM QUAD SHEET, MALVERN, ALSO NAVG 1929 VERTICAL DATUM. ELEVATION 367.00.

SITE BENCHMARK: INVERT OF 18" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SOUTHWESTERLY OF PROJECT BENCHMARK, ELEVATION 364.66.

TOTAL TRACT BOUNDARY AREA = 48.172 AC. OR 2,098,363 S.F.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP FROM FEMA, COMMUNITY MAP NUMBER 42029C0155F, EFFECTIVE DATE
SEPTEMBER 29, 2006, THIS PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN THE 100-YEAR FLOOD PLAIN.

THE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN THE VALLEY CREEK WATERSHED DESIGNATED AS EXCEPTIONAL VALUE (EV); TAKEN FROM DEP CODE
TITLE 25, CHAPTER 93.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 42-3-89.
THE PROPOSED PROJECT WILL BE SERVED BY ON SITE WATER AND PUBLIC SEWER.

ALL THE PROPOSED UTILITIES SHALL BE PLACED UNDERGROUND.

ALL CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FORM 408
AND/OR EAST WHITELAND TOWNSHIP SPECIFICATIONS.

CONDITIONAL USE:

THE APPLICANT REQUESTS A CONDITION USE TO CONSTRUCT A PORTION OF THE PARKING LOT
WITHIN THE EXISTING MANMADE STEEP SLOPE AREA SHOWN HEREON.

SECTION 200-57.F(4):
CONDITIONAL USES IN AREAS OF STEEP SLOPE. THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IS AUTHORIZED TO
GRANT CONDITIONAL USES FOR THE FOLLOWING USE, SUBJECT TO THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF

THE PLANNING COMMISSION AND THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER PURSUANT TO THE STANDARDS OF
SUBSECTIONS G AND H.

SECTION 200-57, SUBSECTION F(4) IDENTIFIES ROADS AND PARKING LOTS. THE

ZONING HEARING BOARD:

SPECIAL EXCEPTION
SECTION 200-41:

ZONING SECTION 200-41 REQUIRES THAT A SPECIAL EXCEPTION BE GRANTED TO PERMIT USES OF THE SAME GENERAL
CHARACTER AS ANY OTHER USE PERMITTED IN THE INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.

X A SPECIAL EXCEPTION IS REQUESTED TO PERMIT THE ATHLETIC FACILITY USE FOR THE PROPERTY.
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PARKING SPACES (PHASE 1) = 176 SPACES PROPOSED ACCESS DRIVEWAY AND PARKING LOT MUST TRAVERSE OVER A PORTION OF
MANMADE STEEP SLOPES. SAID MANMADE STEEPS REMAIN FROM THE PREVIOUS
PARKING SPACES (PHASE 2) — 83 SPACES RAILROAD LINE. A CONDITIONAL USE WILL BE REQUIRED.
TOTAL PROPOSED PARKING = 259 SPACES
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